this offering to shares of our common stock from certain existing stockholders, including our Principal Stockholders, our executive
officers and directors.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC, and the information is not necessarily indicative of
beneficial ownership for any other purpose. These rules generally attribute beneficial ownership of securities to persons who possess sole
or shared voting power or investment power with respect to such securities. Except as otherwise indicated, all persons listed below have
sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares beneficially owned by them, subject to applicable community property laws.
Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each person or entity named in the table below is 787 Watervliet Shaker Road, Latham, New
York 12110.

Shares of
Common Stock Shares of

Beneficially Owned After the Common Stock Beneficially
Shares of Common Stock Offering Assuming Owned After the Offering

Beneficially Owned Before Underwriters’ Option Is Not Assuming Underwriters’
the Offering Exercised Option Is Exercised

   Number   Percent   Number   Percent   Number   Percent
5% Stockholders

Pamplona Funds(1)   61,476,581   51.3 %   53,124,047   44.3 %   51,845,685   43.2 %
Wynnchurch Funds(2)   17,767,168   14.8 %   15,353,227   12.8 %   14,983,771   12.5 %

Named Executive Officers and Directors
Scott M. Rajeski(3)   4,437,388   3.7 %   4,137,834   3.5 %   4,092,901   3.4 %
J. Mark Borseth   1,159,613   1.0 %   1,092,136   0.9 %   1,082,014   0.9 %
Joel R. Culp   850,901   0.7 %   815,489   0.7 %   815,489   0.7 %
James E. Cline(4)   555,883   0.5 %   555,883   0.5 %   555,883   0.5 %
Robert D. Evans   655,991   0.5 %   655,991   0.5 %   655,991   0.5 %
Alexander L. Hawkinson   483,858   0.4 %   483,858   0.4 %   483,858   0.4 %
Mark P. Laven(5)   1,517,199   1.3 %   1,417,199   1.2 %   1,417,199   1.2 %
Suzan Morno-Wade*   2,500   —   2,500   —   2,500   —
William M. Pruellage   —   —   —   —   —   —
Andrew D. Singer   —   —   —   —   —   —
Christopher P. O’Brien(2)   —   —   —   —   —   —
All current directors and executive officers

as a group  (11 persons)   9,663,333   8.1 %   9,160,890   7.6 %   9,105,835   7.6 %

* Less than 1%.

(1) Reflects 61,476,581 shares of common stock held by Pamplona Capital Partners V, L.P. Pamplona Capital Partners V, L.P., a
Cayman Islands limited partnership, is controlled by Pamplona Equity Advisors V Ltd, a Cayman Islands limited company, its
general partner. John C. Halsted owns 100% of the shares of Pamplona Equity Advisors V, Ltd. Pamplona PE Investments Malta

Table of Contents

118

Limited, a Malta limited company serves as an investment manager to Pamplona Capital Partners V, L.P. Pamplona Capital
Management LLP, a United Kingdom limited liability partnership, Pamplona Capital Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability